# **Allegheny County Council**

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



## **Meeting Agenda - Approved**

Thursday, August 25, 2022 4:00 PM

**Conference Room 1** 

# **Special Committee on IPRB Board Applicants**

Paul Klein, Chair, Olivia Bennett, Patrick Catena, Tom Duerr, Anita Prizio and DeWitt Walton, Members

### I. Call to Order

#### II. Roll Call

#### IV. Agenda Items

### **Appointments**

Approving the appointment of Lynn Banaszak to the Independent Police Review Board.

Sponsors: Council Member Bennett

Legislative History

3/22/22 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

5/26/22 Committee on Appointment Held in Committee

Review

6/28/22 Committee on Appointment Affirmatively Recommended

Review

7/5/22 County Council Referred to the Special Committee on IPRB

**Board Applicants** 

<u>12240-22</u> Approving the appointment of Richard Garland to the Independent Police

Review Board.

Sponsors: Council Member Bennett

Legislative History

3/22/22 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

5/26/22 Committee on Appointment Held in Committee

Review

6/28/22 Committee on Appointment Affirmatively Recommended

Review

7/5/22 County Council Referred to the Special Committee on IPRB

**Board Applicants** 

<u>12242-22</u> Approving the appointment of David Mayernik to the Independent Police

Review Board.

**Sponsors:** Council Member Walton

Legislative History

3/22/22 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

6/1/22 Committee on Appointment Held in Committee

Review

6/28/22 Committee on Appointment Affirmatively Recommended

Review

Special Committee on IPRB Board	Meeting Agenda - Approved
Annlicante	

August 25, 2022

	7/5/22	County Council	Referred to the Special Committee on IPRB Board Applicants	
12244-22	Approving the appointment of Keith Murphy to the Independent Police Review Board.			
Sponsors:	Council Me	Council Member Walton		
	Legislative History			
	3/22/22	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
	5/26/22	Committee on Appointment Review	Held in Committee	
	6/28/22	Committee on Appointment Review	Affirmatively Recommended	
	7/5/22	County Council	Referred to the Special Committee on IPRB Board Applicants	
12274-22	Approving the appointment of Justin Leavitt Pearl to the Independent Police Review Board.			
Sponsors:	Council Member Bennett			
	Legislative History			
	4/26/22	County Council	Referred to the Committee on Appointment Review	
	6/1/22	Committee on Appointment Review	Held in Committee	
	6/28/22	Committee on Appointment Review	Affirmatively Recommended	
	7/5/22	County Council	Referred to the Special Committee on IPRB Board Applicants	

### V. Adjournment